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Board of Directors
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Our products
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Paper box manufacturer

Domestic
Category Number % of Sales

Group company

Big general customers
Small general customers
Total

Export

Country Number %o of Sales
Vietham

Myanmar
Other
Total
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Company sales growth profile

2543

1#5UN195U984 159001
W uaanzdeuiy
447 /UL

a =
LNNVIUA ﬂV]:ﬁLUﬂuLﬂu

1,528

1,589

1,481

1,763

2,552

1,853

3,719[ 25t" anniversary

9M = 2,623

2546 2548 2551 2560 2562
Ansalssuuan A T299uuan Iiaun s Mty i Ay LINNARLAZANULNE uunmizt‘iuﬁ
A A7l gaunRnnm AUAIANANENITHAR A
WA 7.5 MW 75 l\gw mmmmrﬁmifa ] | 143U FSC certificate
ez i la Tuad ht
wazisalAsINIg
You use U-Care
2545 2547 2550 2559 2561
WNLRN Boiler uag Lﬁuvgu'aﬂm:tﬁﬂu ANTUA 99 UNAR AIVU 1,650 fruum  HARRUA LAz
SEESTE RN Gifala ISP A BRI, @ = Ils{dlu 9.50 Mw 3 e ANNTIARIGNLNITHAR
. 11U 650 R1uLM fmMTUANENIRINTG R
11930 - - 2 BENIADLTIY
LazUKRIEN W NRALAZAARY
@ a e a 1
uusEnantu TeaunanlWwqlug
AUNA 12 MW

Remark FSC = Forest Stewardship Council
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Market SSET/SETCLMV Dividend Baht/ Share Payment date
Industry Industrials
Sector Paper & Printing Materials 12M/2018 May 24,2019
First Trade Date 16 Dec 2004 12M/2017 May 25,2018
Par value 1 baht
Authorized Capital 650 Million 12M/2016 May 25, 2017
Paid-up Capital 650 Million 12M/2015 May 18, 2016
Market Capital 6,467.50 Million (@9.95 baht per share) — cen 19 2014
- - - O - ep ;

Dividend policy Not less than 50% from net profit 12M/2014 May 15, 2015

_ _ 6M/2013 Sep 23, 2013
Major Shareholder Chinsettawong and Mangkornkanok group 51.70%, & 1) ke May 14, 2014

Others major 8.23%
6M/2012 Sep 7, 2012

Minor Free Float 40.07% 12M/2012 P 22 2L

Remark Dividend payment on 2012 was paid based on Par value at 5 baht per share
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Major events in FY2019

| 1. New Rewinder machine | | 2.New finished goods warehouse building |

Speed : 2,300 Meters/Minute
Capacity : 500 Ton/Day
Start production : April 2019

The storage area of 6,000 square meters can hold
approximately 6,500 tons of finished goods.
Finished : October 2019
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Major events in FY2019

[3. New Coal warehouse building J [6. Promote usage of 100% recycled test liner J
The storage area of 2,000 square meters can hold Promote our product such as KJ, KAU, KX, CJ under
approximately 2,000 — 3,000 tons of Coal. This project “You use U - Care” campaign to realize the importance
is will be finished in January 2020. of environment by using 100% recycled waste paper

for paper box making business.

[4.Repaid the full amount of long-term loan J

Vv U YOU USE U-CARE
Ogavde

The full amount of long-term loans have been repaid to
the financial institution in October 2019.

UTHn gldia Whides i () danuesgrtin
fennuddguesdsnindouuaryalsl Jalddavinlasanis
“YOU USE U-CARE” Taslasinsisnanadavhduiiean
Vnunsl#i@enszay (Virgin Pulp) uazilasusnliingaiu

\CA?‘ NLFAYNTEAY Recycle 100% (Waste Paper)

[5. FSC certified J

We implemented the environment conservation

activity and have already got the FSC certification in
November 2019.
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Future project in FY2020
‘ 1. New Stock Preparation system \ ‘ 2. New Boiler (?) \

Increase the capacity from 800 to be 1,000 Tons/Day. We are under feasibility study of this project.
Investment cost  : 200 Mb.
Start up plan : Q4, 2020
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Sales performance

\ 1. Overall sales revenue (Million baht) | | 2. Sales revenue by categories (Million baht) |

1,000.00
900.00
800.00
700.00
600.00
500.00
400.00
300.00
200.00
100.00

0.00

950.48
919.03 938.70 011,08 923.08

{1

Q1-2018 Q2-2018 Q3-2018 Q4-2018 Q1-2019 Q2-2019 Q3-2019
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603.22 9382
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» 533.32
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336. 320.
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Average selling price (Baht per ton)

18,000.00

17,505.00

17,500.00

17,396.00 17,12-’:9.00

17,000.00 17,241.00 16,854.00
17,116.00 :

16,500.00
16,000.00

15,500.00 15,492.00

15,000.00

14,500.00

Q1-2018 Q2-2018 Q3-2018 Q4-2018 Q1-2019 Q2-2019 Q3-2019
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Average purchasing price

Import waste paper (USD/Ton) Local waste paper (Baht/Ton)

7,000.00

6,500.00 6,182.07

6,000.00 5,823.32

5,500.00

5,417.36 4,933.67
5’000.00 4 5,347-40 14

4150000 4,398.44

4,000.00
113.00 3,500.00

3,636.95
3,000.00

101.00 2,500.00

2,000.00
Q1-2018 Q2-2018 Q3-2018 Q4-2018 Q1-2019 Q2-2019 Q3-2019 Q1-2018 Q2-2018 Q3-2018 Q4-2018 Q1-2019 Q2-2019 Q3-2019

C D W vi3sin gluidia wlales ain e




350.00

300.00

250.00

200.00

150.00

100.00

50.00

0.00

16

Profit performance (Million baht)

| EBITDA I

315.00

297.30 298.87
272.14
260.18 267.93
236.99 I I I

Q1-2018 Q2-2018 Q3-2018 Q4-2018 Q1-2019 Q2-2019 Q3-2019

250.00

200.00

150.00

100.00

50.00

0.00

‘ Net Profit |

235.34

223.54 217.30
197.82 197.55
188.42
167'39 I I I

Q1-2018 Q2-2018 Q3-2018 Q4-2018 Q1-2019 Q2-2019 Q3-2019
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Financial data 2015 2016 2017 2018 Q3 2019 Tendency
Net profit ratio (%) 8.79 10.20 12.19 20.65 24.59 1 )
Net profit per share (Baht) 0.25 0.29 0.49 1.20 1.00 1}
Return on assets ratio (%) 5.87 10.61 21.97 16.38 19.08 1}
Return on equity ratio (%) 9.37 17.85 29.04 21.65 22.14 1 )
Current ratio 1.64 1.90 2.75 2.69 4.14 1
Debt to equity ratio 0.32 0.60 0.68 0.32 0.16 ! 8
Book value per share (Baht) 2.93 3.08 3.17 4,12 4,52 ! )

Par value (Baht) 1.00 1.00 1.00 1.00 1.00 -
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Consumer
behavior
Paper box
business
New
technology

Competitors
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Business outlook

Thai Politics

Trade war

In the midst of a contracting economy and is
expected to stay stable until the third quarter
of next year, our company still intent to operate
the production with maximum capacity 800
tons per day or 246,000 tons per vyear,
representing at 7.00% share of the domestic
market. Our first target is to sell for existing
and new domestic customers, then the over
supply will be sold aboard in order to keep the
appropriate stock management.
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Strategy and Forecast

% of Sales amount by Production strategy

categories » Increase production volume by stability operation
improvement and down time reduction.
» Find out other cheaper alternative material with high
quality.
6 » CSR by production with environment thinking as “FSC"
activity.
3,480 Mb

2

Sales strategy

» Increase market share by increasing number of domestic
customers and sales volume in each customer.

« Add more sale’s condition and service after sales to keep
more satisfaction from our customers.

W Group company Big general customer « CSR by selling with environment thinking as “You use U-

m Small general customer ™ Export Care” campaign.

30
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Sales forecast

| Sales volume (Tons) | | Sales revenue (Million baht) |

70,000.00
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0.00

) ' 13 gluin whales e (e



22

Import waste paper in China

Unit : Thousand Ton

30,000.00 29,280.00

28,490.00
25,720.00
25,000.00
20,000.00
17,060.00
15,000.00
10,700.00
10,000.00 ;
6,000.00
5,000.00
2015 2016 2017 2018 2019 2020
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United Paper Public Co., Lid ﬁ

113115 Rim Kong Praga Rd., Bang sve
1

Tel (662) 910-27008 Fax. (662) 910-2709

Tsaa1u :

il 61 1y 8 o SaTuad o.ileq
9157913 25000

Tnsswy 037-482-968-74
Insans 037-482-975

a 1 \J
Aaderwvnaazmsnan
jirasak@unitedpaper.co.th
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( United Paper Pubiic Co.. Ltd.)
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UNITED PAPER PUBLIC CO., LTD.
uSan gludia Wies SA (UnU)
61 vy 8 Adaluan o.dov o.USWULS 25000
Ins.(66 37) 287381 - 9 Insans (66 37) 287370

United Paper Public Co., Ltd
61 Moo 8 Tambol Wat Bot, Amphur Mung, Prachin Buri 25000. 3124 v
Tel. (66 37) 287381 - 9 Fax (66 37) 287370 uwinay
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http://www.unitedpaper.co.th/wp-content/uploads/2016/01/office_map.jpg
http://www.unitedpaper.co.th/wp-content/uploads/2016/01/factory.jpg

